

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2908 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION [STAMP] NO.7612 OF 2024**

M/s. Bajaj Electricals Ltd through	]	
Authorized Representative	]	
Manish Kanwar	]	Applicant
Vs.		
Radha Swami Enterprises through	]	
Proprietor Mahesh Bapu Dhamdhere	]	
and another	]	Respondents

.....

Mr. Vinayak Katti, for Applicant.

Mr. P.H. Gaikwad, A.P.P, for Respondent No.2 – State.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 20th February, 2025.

P.C:

1. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on **20th March, 2025.**

2. In addition to the Court's notice, liberty to the applicant to serve the respondent No.1 with a private notice and file an affidavit of service before the returnable date.

3. Learned A.P.P waives notice on behalf of the respondent No.1 – State.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]