

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2908 OF 2024

In

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(PVT.) STAMP NO. 7612 OF 2024

**M-s Bajaj Electricals Ltd Through AuthorisedPETITIONER
Representative Mr. Manish Kanwar**

V/S

**Radha Swami Enterprises Through Proprietor....RESPONDENT
Mr. Mahesh Bapu Dhamdhere And Anr.**

None for the Applicant.

Mr. Shrikant S. Yadav APP for the State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 20th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/04/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)