

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Interim Application No. 2908 of 2024

In

Application for Leave to Appeal (Pvt.) (st) No.7612 of 2024

M/s. Bajaj Electricals Ltd.

... Applicant

V/s.

Radha Swami Enterprises

... Respondents.

Mr. Vinayak V. Katti	Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. B.V. Holambe Patil	APP for the State.

CORAM : S.M. MODAK, J

DATE : 12th June 2025.

P.C. :

This is a leave application to challenge the order passed under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act.

2. The Court notice report is awaited whereas private notice could not be served as the Respondent-Proprietor could not be found at the time of service. Therefore, notice be issued through the local police to the Respondent and if he is not available at that time, police is permitted to paste that notice on the address. Affidavit of private service be filed on the next date.

3. Stand over to **10th July 2025.**

(S.M. MODAK, J.)

Digitally
signed by
LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI
Date:
2025.06.16
15:41:05
+0530