

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2908 OF 2024
IN
APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (PVT.) (STAMP) NO.7612 OF 2024**

M/s. Bajaj Electricals Ltd.

....Applicant

V/S

Radha Swami Enterprises & Anr.

....Respondents

Mr. Vinayak V. Katti with Mr. Rukhsar Ansari *for the Applicant.*
Ms. Ranjana D. Humane, APP *for Respondent No.2/State.*

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 24 NOVEMBER 2025.**

P.C.:

1. Await service of notice on Respondent No.1. In the meantime the Applicant to file Affidavit-of-private-Service.
2. List the Application on 16 December 2025.

SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Digitally
signed by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2025.11.26
15:40:59
+0530

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)